MENDOCINO COUNTY LOCAL AGENCY FORMATION COMMISSION
RESOLUTION NO. _L96-2

APPROVING REVISED FEE SCHEDULE, Effective March 4, 1996

WHEREAS, the Mendocino County Local Agency Formation Commission (LAFCO), by
authority granted in Division 3, Section 56383 of the Cortese-Knox Local Government
Reorganization Act of 1985, may establish fees for service; and,

WHEREAS, it has been determined that the fees presented in this resolution reflect the Local
Agency Formation Commission’s reasonable cost of providing specific services; and,

WHEREAS, other commenting agencies may request a fee for their services in connection
with application processing; and,

WHEREAS, direct charges imposed by other parties in direct relationship to an application
can be passed on to the applicant for reimbursement; and,

WHEREAS, fees for direct special district assistance and assistance to other parties not
involving an application for LAFCO processing can be imposed as a reasonable cost for providing
services,

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the following service fees are further detailed
and shown as Exhibit A, attached hereto and made a part hereof, are hereby adopted and that prior
fees established by the Mendocino County Local Agency Formation Commission are hereby
superseded.

The foregoing resolution was introduced by Commissioner McMicheal  seconded by
Commissioner Pinches , and carried this _4th _ day of _ March , 1996, by the
following roll call vote:

AYES: McMicheal, Pinches, Clark and Alfano
NOES: None
ABSENT: Wattenburger

WHEREUPON the Chairman declared the said resolution adopted AND SO ORDERED.
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/ Mary Hiat/t/Executive Officer




LAFCO FEES
PROPOSAL TYPE:
In addition to proposal fees

0 - 10 Acres
11 - 20 Acres
21 - 35 Acres
36 - 50 Acres
Over 50 Acres

Sphere of Influence Amendment

a. 1if done separate from a proposal for
reorganization

b. if done in conjunction with other
reorganization/annexation proposal

D Faitd
Formation
LAFCO fee

Deposit State Controller
Deposit EIR

R N

50% of fees applied against next
application, if application for
annexation proposal heard within 1 year

- lidati
- g ion f ] 5

i (LAFCO Preparation)
Fish & Game fee - Neg. Dec.

a.
b. Fish & Game fee - EIR
c. County Clerk processing fee
d. Di Minimus Finding fee
Preapplication Conference
Other Agency/Department Fees
To Special Districts or other parties
not involving a LAFCO application
Notices ) )
Due upon receipt of invoice
Wajver
Agendas
Copy Fee
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Exhibit A
Resolution #96-2
Adopted March 4, 1996

$ 25.00 +.50/signature

500.00
750.00
1,000.00
1,500.00
2,500.00

3,000.00
1,000.00
1,500.00
2,500.00
6,000.00
10,000.00
10,000.00

Same as annexation

Same as annexation
500.00 per agency
500.00
150.00

1,250.00
850.00
25.00
25.00
75.00 per hour

Direct cost

40.00 per hour

Direct cost
100.00
10.00 per year or
provide stamped
envelopes

« LD per copy




LAFCO Fees
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Fees as presented are considered a deposit and are due at the
time of application submittal to LAFCO. Final fees will be set
after all agency comments and invoices for service have been
received. All fees must be paid in full prior to the Certificate
of Filing being issued.

Incorporation applications will be subject to all actual costs for
processing, including the State Controller's fee for the fiscal
analysis, and the actual cost of the EIR.

AB 3158 requires a fee be collected for Fish and Game for Negative
Declarations and Environmental Impact Reports when filed with the
County Clerk. This will be collected with LAFCO fees at time of
application. Any other agency fees that are applicable to the
filing of a Negative Declaration or Environmental Impact Report
will be applied to the applicant for payment.

State Board of Equalization fees are due following the LAFCO and
Conducting Authority actions.
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STATE OF CALIFORNIA
COUNTY OF MENDQCING

I am a citizen of the United States and a resident of
the County aforesaid; | am over the age of eighteen

years, and not a party to or interested in the above-

entitled matter. | am the princioal clerk of the printer
of the Ukiah Daily Joumnal, 2 newspaper of general Prcof of Putlication of
circulation, printad and puziished daily exceot Satur-

— =
day in the City of Ukish, Ccunty of Mendacino and f' _e ,e gC/Q\I f& O l Q

whnich newspager has been zciucged a newsgaper of

general circulation by the Sugsricr Court of the County

of Mendodno, State of Califcrnia, under the date of

Septembter 22, 1552, Case Number 9267; that the

notice, of which the annexed is 2 printed copy (set in

tyre nct smaller than non-parzil), has been putlished PUBLIC NOTICE
in each regular and entire issue of said newspaper and :hDOEPgE,T%/P"ISEED%IEeFCO :
; ) e Local Age =
notin any supplement therec? cn the following dates, ti5in Commisgsigr?orf:omf
docina N~ -
to wit:

/::Q Lwar;/ A7

all in the year 19%

| certify (or declare) under penalty of perjury that

the foregcing is true and correct.

‘ ) the LAFCO office at 215
} /) (Y:VAStandley Street, Ukiah,
Dated at Ukiah, California, this &/ day of e

12206 2/27/96

,ﬁ/{klru ary/ , 19_Cf_é

Signatlire @ @ PY
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